

## CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE

## SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING

Tuesday, May 29, 2018 11:00 a.m. 360 E. Main Street, Pahokee, Florida

This Meeting of the City Commission of the City of Pahokee is being held to discuss the following topics.

- A. INVOCATION & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. TOPIC
- 1. ITB 2018 02 RECOMMENDATIONS & AWARD WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
- 2. ITB 2018 03 RECOMMENDATIONS & AWARD LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.
- 3. RESOLUTION 2018 28 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE CAMPGROUND & MARINA PAINTING & RENOVATION UPGRADES AGREEMENT BETWEEN ARUBA CONSTRUCTION & ROOFING, INC AND THE CITY OF PAHOKEE.
- 4. RESOLUTION 2018 29 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE CAMPGROUND & MARINA SECURITY & NETWORK SYSTEM AGREEMENT BETWEEN HILIOS, LLC AND THE CITY OF PAHOKEE.
- 5. RESOLUTION 2018 30 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE OLD PAHOKEE HIGH SCHOOL BEAUTIFICAN AGREEMENT BETWEEN A. GENESIS CONSTRCUTION, LLC AND THE CITY OF PAHOKEE.

- 6. RESOLUTION 2018 31 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE COMMISSIONERS PARK IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN LYNCH PAVING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. AND THE CITY OF PAHOKEE.
- 7. RESOLUTION 2018 32 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE CAMPGROUND & MARINA PETROLEUM FUELING PUMPS AGREEMENT BETWEEN PETROLEUM MARINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC AND THE CITY OF PAHOKEE.
- D. DISCUSSION, COMMENTS, CONCERNS
- E. ADJOURN